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Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3462

S 3462
A bill to provide subpoena power to the National Commission on the British Petroleum Oil Spill in the Gulf of
Mexico, and for other purposes.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Energy
Introduced: Jun 8, 2010
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.  (Jun 8, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-bill/3462 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NH   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (19 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Begich, Mark [D-AK] D · AK Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Bennet, Michael F. [D-CO] D · CO Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Dorgan, Byron L. [D-ND] D · ND Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Feinstein, Dianne [D-CA] D · CA Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Franken, Al [D-MN] D · MN Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Kaufman, Edward E. [D-DE] D · DE Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Kerry, John F. [D-MA] D · MA Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Landrieu, Mary L. [D-LA] D · LA Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Murray, Patty [D-WA] D · WA Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Whitehouse, Sheldon [D-RI] D · RI Jun 8, 2010

Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] D · FL Jun 9, 2010

Sen. Cantwell, Maria [D-WA] D · WA Jun 10, 2010

Sen. Merkley, Jeff [D-OR] D · OR Jun 10, 2010

Sen. Lautenberg, Frank R. [D-NJ] D · NJ Jun 30, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee Senate Referred To Jun 8, 2010
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 8, 2010) 

Authorizes the National Commission on the BP Deepwater Horizon Oil Spill and Offshore Drilling, or any subcommittee or

member of the Commission, as considered advisable in consultation with the Attorney General, to: (1) hold hearings,

meet and act, take testimony and receive evidence, and administer oaths; and (2) require, by subpoena or otherwise, the

attendance and testimony of witnesses and the production of books, records, correspondence, memoranda, papers,

documents, tapes, and materials.

Authorizes, in the case of contumacy or failure of a person to obey a subpoena, a U.S. district court for the district in

which the subpoenaed person resides, is served, or may be found to issue an order requiring appearance at any

designated place to testify or to produce documentary or other evidence. Deems failure to obey such an order to be

contempt of court.

Actions Timeline

Jun 8, 2010: Introduced in Senate
Jun 8, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
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